



County of DeKalb, GA
Purchasing & Contracting
Michelle Butler, Chief Procurement Officer
1300 Commerce Drive, Decatur, GA 30030

EVALUATION TABULATION

ITB No. 2025-167-ITB

Seminole Road MSW Landfill 2026 Gas Collection and Control System (GCCS) Expansion

RESPONSE DEADLINE: March 13, 2026 at 3:00 pm

Report Generated: Wednesday, May 27, 2026

SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS

Vendor	Total
Blue Flame Crew, LLC	\$2,397,297.00
Integrity Environmental Solutions, LLC	\$2,765,503.25
American Environmental Group, Ltd.	\$2,895,368.75

REVISED PRICE SCHEDULE, AS OF 3/3/2026

Notes to bidders: The following prices are hereby given by the Bidder for each Item herein below delineated to be used for the dual purpose of: (a) arriving at an estimated total Bid Price; and (b) establishing price factors to be utilized in adjustments to the estimated total price resulting from change orders issued in accordance with these Contract Documents. Said total price being the County's guide to the qualified low Bidder. An incomplete Bid Form shall be considered non-responsive. Key: EA - each LS - lump sum VF - vertical foot LF - linear foot

REVISED Price Schedule, as of 3/3/2026					American Environmental Group, Ltd.		Blue Flame Crew, LLC		Integrity Environmental Solutions, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$49,460.00	\$49,460.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
X	2	Project Survey	1	LS	\$35,525.00	\$35,525.00	\$20,100.00	\$20,100.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

ITB No. 2025-167-ITB

Seminole Road MSW Landfill 2026 Gas Collection and Control System (GCCS) Expansion

REVISED Price Schedule, as of 3/3/2026					American Environmental Group, Ltd.		Blue Flame Crew, LLC		Integrity Environmental Solutions, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	3	Drilling Rig Platform	28	EA	\$700.00	\$19,600.00	\$900.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$28,000.00
X	4	36-inch Diameter Bore with 8-inch Diameter HDPE SDR 11 Casing	1390	VF	\$134.50	\$186,955.00	\$130.00	\$180,700.00	\$140.00	\$194,600.00
X	5	36-inch Diameter Bore with 12-inch Diameter SCH 80 PVC Casing	970	VF	\$297.75	\$288,817.50	\$250.00	\$242,500.00	\$190.00	\$184,300.00
X	6	Boring Refusal	280	VF	\$75.00	\$21,000.00	\$89.60	\$25,088.00	\$30.00	\$8,400.00
X	7	40-mil LLDPE Geomembrane Textured Liner Flap with Neoprene Gasket	28	EA	\$1,675.00	\$46,900.00	\$1,725.00	\$48,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$33,600.00
X	8	LFG Well Abandonment	18	EA	\$2,275.00	\$40,950.00	\$995.00	\$17,910.00	\$800.00	\$14,400.00
X	9	8-inch HDPE SDR 11 Horizontal Collector - 3' deep stone w/ geotextile	1270	LF	\$115.00	\$146,050.00	\$76.25	\$96,837.50	\$88.00	\$111,760.00
X	10	7'x7'x7' Rock Target for Horizontal Collectors	5	EA	\$3,850.00	\$19,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00
X	11	6-inch HDPE SDR 17 Above Grade Pipe for Horizontal Collectors	610	LF	\$25.00	\$15,250.00	\$19.25	\$11,742.50	\$19.00	\$11,590.00
X	12	6-inch HDPE SDR 17 Pipe in Landfill Gas Lateral Trench	2810	LF	\$37.25	\$104,672.50	\$30.30	\$85,143.00	\$24.00	\$67,440.00
X	13	3-inch HDPE SDR 11 Liquid Conveyance Line in Common Trench	2810	LF	\$4.75	\$13,347.50	\$6.30	\$17,703.00	\$5.00	\$14,050.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation To Bid - Seminole Road MSW Landfill 2026 Gas Collection and Control System (GCCS) Expansion

EVALUATION TABULATION

ITB No. 2025-167-ITB

Seminole Road MSW Landfill 2026 Gas Collection and Control System (GCCS) Expansion

REVISED Price Schedule, as of 3/3/2026					American Environmental Group, Ltd.		Blue Flame Crew, LLC		Integrity Environmental Solutions, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	14	3-inch HDPE SDR 11 Liquid Conveyance Line in Separate Trench	100	LF	\$30.75	\$3,075.00	\$17.80	\$1,780.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00
X	15	2-inch HDPE SDR 9 Air Supply Line in Common Trench	2910	LF	\$3.00	\$8,730.00	\$5.50	\$16,005.00	\$3.00	\$8,730.00
X	16	18-inch CMP Casing for Road Crossing	640	LF	\$64.50	\$41,280.00	\$77.30	\$49,472.00	\$81.00	\$51,840.00
X	17	LFG Wellheads	28	EA	\$1,175.00	\$32,900.00	\$1,550.00	\$43,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$30,800.00
X	18	3-inch Liquid Conveyance Stub-up Pump Discharge Manifold	28	EA	\$1,450.00	\$40,600.00	\$1,675.00	\$46,900.00	\$1,600.00	\$44,800.00
X	19	2-inch Air Supply Stub-up Valve Fittings	28	EA	\$425.00	\$11,900.00	\$540.00	\$15,120.00	\$700.00	\$19,600.00
X	20	Gas Extraction Well Pumps Supplied and Installed	28	EA	\$5,900.00	\$165,200.00	\$5,960.00	\$166,880.00	\$6,500.00	\$182,000.00
X	21	Nylon Tubing and Pump Support Rope for Gas Well Pumps	2800	LF	\$14.25	\$39,900.00	\$13.60	\$38,080.00	\$15.00	\$42,000.00
X	22	GCCS Sign	28	EA	\$130.00	\$3,640.00	\$340.00	\$9,520.00	\$200.00	\$5,600.00
X	23	Phase 3 Side Slopes Seeding and Erosion Control Matting	16167	SY	\$3.75	\$60,626.25	\$3.00	\$48,501.00	\$4.75	\$76,793.25
X	24	Tie-in to Existing 8-inch/6-inch Lateral/Riser	10	EA	\$1,775.00	\$17,750.00	\$1,735.00	\$17,350.00	\$2,300.00	\$23,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation To Bid - Seminole Road MSW Landfill 2026 Gas Collection and Control System (GCCS) Expansion

EVALUATION TABULATION

ITB No. 2025-167-ITB

Seminole Road MSW Landfill 2026 Gas Collection and Control System (GCCS) Expansion

REVISED Price Schedule, as of 3/3/2026					American Environmental Group, Ltd.		Blue Flame Crew, LLC		Integrity Environmental Solutions, LLC	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	25	Tie-in to Existing 6-inch Lateral Riser at Well to be Abandoned	16	EA	\$1,600.00	\$25,600.00	\$715.00	\$11,440.00	\$1,850.00	\$29,600.00
X	26	Tie-in to Existing 2-inch Air Supply Line	26	EA	\$425.00	\$11,050.00	\$270.00	\$7,020.00	\$400.00	\$10,400.00
X	27	Tie-in to Existing 3-inch Liquid Conveyance Line	26	EA	\$425.00	\$11,050.00	\$275.00	\$7,150.00	\$600.00	\$15,600.00
X	28	Trenching Additional 4'	250	LF	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$14.00	\$3,500.00
X	29	Existing Litter Fence Repair - Netting Replacement	3150	LF	\$130.50	\$411,075.00	\$36.70	\$115,605.00	\$120.00	\$378,000.00
X	30	New Litter Fence	1500	LF	\$163.75	\$245,625.00	\$110.00	\$165,000.00	\$145.00	\$217,500.00
X	31	New Litter Fence - Gates	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,195.00	\$2,390.00	\$17,500.00	\$35,000.00
Total						\$2,105,368.75		\$1,607,297.00		\$1,975,503.25

AUTHORIZED CONTINGENCY & ORDER CONTROL SYSTEM

Authorized Contingency & Order Control System				American Environmental Group, Ltd.	Blue Flame Crew, LLC	Integrity Environmental Solutions, LLC
Selected	Line Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Unit Cost	Unit Cost
X	1	Authorized Contingency	1	\$540,000.00	\$540,000.00	\$540,000.00
X	2	Odor Control System	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation To Bid - Seminole Road MSW Landfill 2026 Gas Collection and Control System (GCCS) Expansion

EVALUATION TABULATION

ITB No. 2025-167-ITB

Seminole Road MSW Landfill 2026 Gas Collection and Control System (GCCS) Expansion

Authorized Contingency & Order Control System				American Environmental Group, Ltd.	Blue Flame Crew, LLC	Integrity Environmental Solutions, LLC
Selected	Line Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Unit Cost	Unit Cost
Total				\$790,000.00	\$790,000.00	\$790,000.00